

TCN-1 TO TENDER SPECIFICATION BHEL/PSSR/SAS/SCT/T-23/2020-21 Dtd: 19.03.2021

Sub: **Overhauling of HPT,LPT, Generator coolers, Generator seal replacement and assistance for OH of governing system, turbine blade repair works as per SOW at NPCIL- Kaiga GS-Unit#1 (235MWe).**

A. The following clauses are revised as below: -

Description	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
Technical conditions clause 88 (Page 38/77) LIABILITIES FOR DAMAGE AND INSURANCE	88. LIABILITIES FOR DAMAGE AND INSURANCE During the execution of the contract, and until the completion certificate is issued, the contractor will be fully responsible for any loss, damage or destruction of NPCIL works, structures, plant & machineries, property, persons etc., The quoted rate shall include the premium amount for the insurance policies to be taken by the contractor. <u>ESI-Scheme</u> The contractor shall submit ESI document indicating the names of persons being deployed to the Engineer-in-charge before the commencement of work. For contract workers not covered by ESI Act, the contractor shall take the Employees Workmen Compensation Policy in the joint name of Corporation and the period of policies shall be from the date of commencement of work to the end of defect liability period for such workers. Noncompliance for the required period/delay in submission of Insurance policies as per tender conditions shall result in levy of non-returnable penalty equivalent to 02 (two) times the premium required to be paid for the lapse period (with	88. LIABILITIES FOR DAMAGE AND INSURANCE During the execution of the contract, and until the completion certificate is issued, the contractor will be fully responsible for any loss, damage or destruction of NPCIL works, structures, plant & machineries, property, persons etc., The quoted rate shall include the premium amount for the insurance policies to be taken by the contractor. <u>Third Party Liability Insurance:</u> This policy shall be in the joint name of NPCIL & contractor or NPCIL, BHEL & contractor as applicable and the period of policies shall be from the date of commencement of work to the end of defect liability period. Contractor has to submit the copies of Insurance policies along with the original policy document to the Engineer-in-charge before the commencement of work. <u>ESI-Scheme</u> The contractor shall submit ESI document indicating the names of persons being deployed to the Engineer-in-charge before the commencement of work. For contract workers not covered by ESI Act, the contractor shall take the Employees Workmen Compensation Policy in the joint name of Corporation and the

	a minimum of Rs.1000/-) of each type of insurance policy. Levy of penalty does not abrogate contractor from his responsibility regarding insurance and risk cover. The contractor shall submit indemnity bond declaration for his responsibility in this regard. BHEL & NPCIL shall not be liable for or in respect of any damage or compensation payable. The work order is liable for rejection in case of repeated/continuous noncompliance.	period of policies shall be from the date of commencement of work to the end of defect liability period for such workers. Noncompliance for the required period/delay in submission of Insurance policies as per tender conditions shall result in levy of non-returnable penalty equivalent to 02 (two) times the premium required to be paid for the lapse period (with a minimum of Rs.1000/-) of each type of insurance policy. Levy of penalty does not abrogate contractor from his responsibility regarding insurance and risk cover. The contractor shall submit indemnity bond declaration for his responsibility in this regard. BHEL & NPCIL shall not be liable for or in respect of any damage or compensation payable. The work order is liable for rejection in case of repeated/continuous noncompliance.
--	--	--

NOTE: 1. ALL OTHER CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.

2. BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO CONSIDER THIS TCN AS PART OF TENDER SPECIFICATION & QUOTE ACCORDINGLY.

For and on behalf of BHEL

Sd/-

(Virendra Kumar)

Sr.DGM/SCT